
Gower Ward 2017-22

Cllr Richard Lewis 

Income £35,000.00 Total 

Donation £15,000.00 £50,000

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to 

Date Project Description

FM0309 3/19/2018 £200.00 £49,800.00 Repairs to Reynoldston Village hall running cost of hall

FM0431 8/27/2019 £1,000.00 £48,800.00 Donation for art project at Knelston Primary School 

FM0438 11/6/2019 £375.00 £48,425.00 Donation to Port Eynon Village Hall towards repairing of path 

FM0469 3/24/2020 £500.00 £47,925.00 Donation to the Gower Gin Company to produce hand Sanitizers to vital servicers 

FM0490 6/22/2020 £20.00 £47,905.00 Payment for posters for Friends of the Gower Commons

FM0491 6/26/2020 £250.00 £47,655.00 Donation to Llanrhidian Community Hall Trust for general running costs 

CB0.909 11/4/2020 £609.00 £47,046.00 Planting of daffodil bulbs various sites 

FM0543 2/18/2021 £2,000.00 £45,046.00 Cutting bach Die ash  Trees Llangennith Llanmadoc &Cheriton CC

FM0551 3/11/2021 £521.00 £44,525.00 Payment for Weather Equip to NCI Worms Head 

FM0557 30/03/21 £185.00 £44,340.00 Payment for Knelston Primary School for a Sandpit 

FM0567 21/05/21 £625.00 £43,715.00 Payment to South Gower Sports Club for a line marking machine 

FM0572 23/06/21 £5,000.00 £38,715.00 Payment for Disabled?Pushchair access & Soft Play Equip to Llanrhidian Comm Trust 

£12,000.00 £26,715.00 Capital Play Scheme Commitment 

FM0603 18/10/21 £170.00 £26,545.00 Buying of Daffodil Bulbs 

FM0608 2/11/2021 £2,500.00 £24,045.00 Payment for a container for Gower Rowing Club 

CB0.1141 4/1/2022 £3,900.00 £20,145.00 S & F Additional Street Light o/s Bus Stop in Scurlage 

FM0307 3/7/2018 £1,500.00 £18,645.00 Donation to Cariad for Gower First Responders

FM0384 1/28/2018 £300.00 £18,345.00 Donation to Llangennith Church for their Lychgate Appeal 

FM0431 8/27/2019 £1,200.00 £17,145.00 Donation to Gower rowing club towards equipment

FM0460 2/26/2020 £250.00 £16,895.00 Donation to Gower Young Farmers 

FM0586 17/08/21 £250.00 £16,645.00 Donation to Port Eynon Village Hall Crisis fund 

FM0478 4/28/2020 £500.00 £16,145.00 Donation to SNACO UK Ltd Food bank 

FM0511 10/5/2020 £150.00 £15,995.00 Donation to North Gower Food Hub

FM0532 1/4/2021 £250.00 £15,745.00 Donation to SNACO UK Ltd Food bank 

FM0572 23/06/21 £224.00 £15,521.00 Payment for help with rent to Llanmadoc & Cheriton Village hall 

FM0598 30/09/21 £1,660.00 £13,861.00 Donation to St George's Church Reynoldston For Equipment

FM0607 1/11/2021 £156.00 £13,705.00 Donation to Community Group 

FM0611 10/11/2021 £250.00 £13,455.00 Donation to Horton & Port Eynon RNLI towards equipment 

CB0.1177 3/3/2022 £13,455.00 £0.00 Pavement improvements leading to Llanrhidian School 


